

CNR No: PBFZC20010812020

CIS No: CHA-89-2020

STATE OF PUNJAB VS Deepak Kumar

Present: Sh B S Bhatti, learned APP for the State.
Sh R S Thind Advocate, counsel for the accused.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused which is considered and allowed for today for the reasons mentioned therein. No PW is present today. Bailable warrants issued to PW constable Pargat Singh received back unexecuted. Fresh bailable warrants of PW constable Pargat Singh in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety of the like amount be again issued for 08.12.2022. Remaining PWs be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 17.10.2022
Jaskaran Singh (Steno)

(Ravi Gulati)
CJM/Fazilka
UID No.PB00242