

State Vs. Krishan Singh @ Kali etc.

Present:- Sh. Inderpal Singh, APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh.SK Bansal, Advocate.

No defence evidence is present. Accused Krishan Singh @ Kali suffered statement closing his defence evidence.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of even date, the accused Krishan Singh @ Kali is convicted and released on probation on furnishing personal probation bond in the sum of Rs.20,000/- for a period of six months with undertaking to keep peace and be of good behaviour during the said period and to come and receive sentence whenever called upon to do so. He is also burdened with Rs.500/- as costs of litigation. Case property, if any, be disposed of under rules. Personal Probation bond furnished which is accepted and attested. File be consigned to Judicial Record Room, Bathinda, after due compliance.

Pronounced in open Court.
Dated: 03.10.2023

(Lakhbir Singh)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Bathinda
UID Code PB-0612

Prem Kumar